Any employee, who has received a Bachelor's Degree in Law Enforcement or 
related fields, shall receive additional pay in the amount of eight hundred dollars 
($800.00), annually. 

19.04. Any employee, who has received a Master's Degree in Law Enforcement or 
related fields, shall receive additional pay in the amount of one thousand two hundred 
dollars ($1,200.00) annually. 

19.05. Payment pursuant to paragraphs 1, 2, 3, & 4 of this Article shall be paid on or 
before the first of December each year. Payment to new hires during their first year of 
employment shall be on a pro-rata basis. 

19.06. Each employee, who is employed with the Employer as of November 15th, shall

[...]

personal attire damaged, if not damaged due to the employee's negligence, when 
approved by the Chief and such approval shall not be unreasonably denied. 

20.03. All non-probationary employees shall receive an annual uniform allowance in the 
amount of one thousand two hundred dollars ($1200.00) in each year of the contract. 
This amount shall be paid in July of each calendar year provided the employee is 
actively employed on July 1st each year in order to be eligible for the uniform allowance. 

ARTICLEXXI INSURANCE 

21.01. The Employer will provide and pay in full premium for all full-time employees for